The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: **95** / **2022**Date : 06th June. 2022

SUB: ENROLMENT NUMBER FOR THE NATIONAL LEVEL PRESIDENT / RASHTRAPATI SCOUTS & GUIDES, ROVERS & RANGERS CERTIFICATE – ONLINE EXAMINATION.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 90/2022 DATED 27TH MAY 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to NHQ Circular No. 90/2022 dated 27th May 2022. A list of qualified candidates with Name, Enrolment Number, State and Rank for the National Level Examination for the President/ Rashtrapati Scout/Guide/Rover/Ranger Certificate.

The application portal will be opened **by 15th June 2022**. The qualified candidate will receive a confirmation email on the registered mobile number and email ID. If you do not receive the portal details on or before 15th June, 2022. Please convey your concern at bsgpcgrv@gmail.com.

Please note: Check <u>www.bsgindia.org</u> regularly for latest update and for any further correspondence / grievance regarding certificate Examination contact <u>bsgpcgrv@gmail.com</u>.

Thanking you with regards,

"I remain",

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR (SUPPORT SERVICES)

Enclosed: Qualified list of candidates

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/06.06.2022 PAGE 1